## PAGE 1

BID TABULATION: Bids Received Tuesday, February 9th, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m. Engineer's Estimate - \$302,000.00 Compost Site Sanitary Sewer City of Lima, Ohio PDG Project No. 3680-011

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc. 935 Cleveland Avenue Defiance, Ohio 43512				Beaverdam Contr 8300 N. Dixie Hwy Bluffton, OH 458	/	Vernon Nagel, Inc. 0154 Co. Rd. 11C Napoleon, OH 43545		Kinnison Excavating, Inc. 2076 Clevenger Road Piqua, OH 45356		VTF Excavation LLC 8398 Celina-Mendon Rd. Celina, OH 45822	
Item No.	ltem	Units	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	15" Sanitary Sewer	1051	l.f.	\$49.00	\$51,499.00	\$42.00	\$44,142.00	\$50.00	\$52,550.00	\$41.86	\$43,994.8
2	15" Sanitary Sewer, under pavement	974	l.f.	\$97.00	\$94,478.00	\$95.00	\$92,530.00	\$120.00	\$116,880.00	\$126.12	\$122,840.8
3	10" Sanitary Sewer	248	l.f.	\$39.50	\$9,796.00	\$42.00	\$10,416.00	\$40.00	\$9,920.00	\$33.99	\$8,429.5
4	6" Sanitary Lateral	75	l.f.	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$33.61	\$2,520.7
5	Sanitary Manholes	101.5	v.f.	\$200,00	\$20,300.00	\$300.00	\$30,450.00	\$205.00	\$20,807.50	\$306.83	\$31,143.2
6	Sanitary Drop Connections	5.72	v.f.	\$600.00	\$3,432.00	\$100.00	\$572.00	\$150.00	\$858.00	\$62.38	\$356.8
7	Sanitary Manholes, Frames and Lids	6	each	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$299.50	\$1,797.00
8	15" x 6" Service Connector	1	each	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$386.83	\$386.83
9	6" 45 ° Elbows	3	each	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$13.75	\$41.25
10	6" Clean Out	1	each	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$142.21	\$142.2
11	15" Plug	2	each	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$158.67	\$317.34
12	Metering Manhole (Includes Meter Solar Panel, Manhole, etc.)	1	lump sum	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$35,379.76	\$35,379.76
13	Outlet Structure	1	lump sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$828.38	\$828.38
14	Seeding & Mulching	1	lump sum	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,455.50	\$3,455.50
15	Construction Video	1	lump sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$888.31	\$888.31
16	12" and Under Tile Repair	50	l.f.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.87	\$793.50
17	Abandon Septic Tank and Leach Field	1	lump sum	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,843.67	\$1,843.67
18	12" ODOT 304 Aggregate Base	865	c.y.	\$32.50	\$28,112.50	\$50.00	\$43,250.00	\$35.00	\$30,275.00	\$33.66	\$29,115.90
	TOTAL BID				\$249,347.50		\$265,460.00		\$276,825.50		\$284,275.72
	Type of Guarantee				Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond
	City Income Tax Non-Collusion Exhibit A				Submitted Submitted Submitted		Submitted Submitted Submitted		Submitted Submitted Submitted		Submitted Submitted Submitted

BID TABULATION: Bids Received Tuesday, February 9th, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m. Engineer's Estimate - \$302,000.00

Compost Site Sanitary Sewer

City of Lima, Ohio

PDG Project No. 3680-011

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  935 Cleveland Avenue  Defiance, Ohio 43512  Hume Supply 1359 E. Hanthorn Rd Lima, OH 45804				Underground Utilities, Inc. 416 W. Monroe St. PO Box 428 Monroeville, OH 44847		J & J Schlaegel, Inc. 518 Miami Street Urbana, OH 43078		Blausey Truck Service & Excavating, LLC 2601 Hessville Road Elmore, OH 43416			
Item No.	Item	Units	Total Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	15" Sanitary Sewer	1051	l.f.	\$61.00	\$64,111.00	\$80.88	\$85,004.88	\$52.75	\$55,440.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	15" Sanitary Sewer, under pavement	974	l.f.	\$84.94	\$82,731.56	\$100.00	\$97,400.00	\$115,25	\$112,253.50	1st Page Missi \$0.00	ing (Items 1-4) \$0.00
3	10" Sanitary Sewer	248	l.f.	\$37.00	\$9,176.00	\$35.00	\$8,680.00	\$49.00	\$12,152.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	6" Sanitary Lateral	75	i.f.	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$38.00	\$2,850.00	\$44.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Sanitary Manholes	101.5	v.f.	\$393.76	\$39,966.64	\$300.00	\$30,450.00	\$45.00	\$4,567.50	\$120.00	\$12,180.00
6	Sanitary Drop Connections	5.72	v.f.	\$221.91	\$1,269.33	\$100.00	\$572.00	\$65.00	\$371.80	\$50.00	\$286.00
7	Sanitary Manholes, Frames and Lids	6	each	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00
8	15" x 6" Service Connector	1	each	\$434.64	\$434.64	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450,00	\$450.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
9	6" 45 ° Elbows	3	each	\$58.00	\$174.00	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$150,00	\$450.00	\$34.00	\$102.00
10	6" Clean Out	1	each	\$201.00	\$201.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$718.00	\$718.00
11	15" Plug	2	each	\$276.00	\$552.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
12	Metering Manhole (Includes Meter Solar Panel, Manhole, etc.)	1	lump sum	\$29,157.00	\$29,157.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$36,700.00	\$36,700.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
13	Outlet Structure	1	lump sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	Seeding & Mulching	1	lump sum	\$3,919.00	\$3,919.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
15	Construction Video	1	lump sum	\$8,871.00	\$8,871.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	12" and Under Tile Repair	50	l.f.	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00
17	Abandon Septic Tank and Leach Field	1	lump sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	12" ODOT 304 Aggregate Base	865	c.y.	\$39.51	<u>\$34,176.15</u>	\$22.00	\$19,030.00	\$35.00	\$30,275.00	\$37.38	\$32,333.70
	TOTAL BID				\$285,889.32		\$286,646.88		\$288,860.05		\$81,439.70 <b>\$347,936.00</b>
	Type of Guarantee			Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
	City Income Tax Non-Collusion Exhibit A				Submitted Submitted Submitted		Submitted Submitted Submitted		Submitted Submitted Submitted		Not-Submitted Submitted Submitted